
Texas Tech (8-8, 0-2 BIG 12) -vs- # 22 Texas A&M (15-3, 2-0 BIG 12)
3/15/2008 at College Station, TX (Olsen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Loux, Barret (1-0)
Loss: Karns, Nathan (1-2)
HBP: Karns, Nathan, Brolsma, Owen, Large, Cory, Loux, Barret
PB: Kreder, Monk
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Don Novak First: Ken Eldridge Third Base: David Wiley 
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 4,269   Weather: 78, clear, wind N 10-15
Game notes:
- Brolsma faced 6 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas Tech 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Texas A&M 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 X 12 10 1

Texas Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Chris ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 2
Kenworthy, Joey 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Seefeld, Jason 1b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kieschnick, Roger rf 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
Thennis, Doug 3b/lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Ashby, Taylor lf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rindels, Tanner cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Leslie, Logan ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kreder, Monk c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rodriguez, Juan c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rueda, Willie dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Karns, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brolsma, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Large, Cory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Douglas, Lorenzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 5 4 12

2B: Rueda, Willie (1)
SH: Rueda, Willie (1)
HBP: Kenworthy, Joey (1); Seefeld, Jason (2)
E: Thennis, Doug (1)

Texas A&M 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colligan, Kyle cf 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
    Feltner, Ben ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carter, Dane 3b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Stouffer, Blake 2b 4 0 1 3 0 2 0
Duran, Jose ss 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
Anders, Luke dh 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Shofner, Caleb ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ruggiano, Brian rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Carey, Phil ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Raley, Brooks cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Darby 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Greene, Brodie lf/rf 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Gonzalez, Kevin c 2 2 0 1 3 0 1
Loux, Barret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rampy, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cravey, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 10 11 10 2 10

2B: Brown, Darby (1)
SH: Carter, Dane (1)
SF: Stouffer, Blake (1)
SB: Colligan, Kyle (1); Carter, Dane (1)
HBP: Colligan, Kyle (2); Anders, Luke (1); Shofner, Caleb (1);
Brown, Darby (1)
E: Duran, Jose (1)

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karns, Nathan (L, 1-2) 3.1 2 6 6 6 1 0 0 2 0 9 19 6 2 63
Brolsma, Owen 0.2 3 6 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 27
Large, Cory 2.2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 10 13 3 2 50
Douglas, Lorenzo 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 21
Totals 10 12 11 10 2 0 0 5 0 29 46 10 8 161

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Loux, Barret (W, 1-0) 5.2 4 1 1 3 3 0 0 3 0 21 28 10 4 109
Rampy, Blake 2.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 5 42
Cravey, Kevin 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 5 1 1 5 4 0 0 3 0 31 40 12 10 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Texas Tech - Top of 1st TTU TAM
Hall singled down the lf line (1-1). 0 0
Kenworthy popped up to ss (1-2). 0 0
Seefeld hit by pitch (1-1); Hall advanced to second. 0 0
Kieschnick walked (3-0); Seefeld advanced to second; Hall advanced to third. 0 0
Thennis singled to left field, RBI (3-2); Kieschnick advanced to second; Seefeld advanced to third; Hall
scored. 1 0
Ashby infield fly to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Rindels struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st TTU TAM
Colligan walked (3-2). 1 0
Carter singled through the left side (1-1); Colligan advanced to second. 1 0
Carter stole second; Colligan stole third. 1 0
Stouffer struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Duran popped into double play p to 3b, bunt (1-0); Colligan out on the play. 1 0

Texas Tech - Top of 2nd TTU TAM
Kreder reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1). 1 0
Rueda out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kreder advanced to second. 1 0
Hall flied out to lf (1-0). 1 0
Kenworthy hit by pitch (0-2). 1 0
Seefeld hit by pitch (1-2); Kenworthy advanced to second; Kreder advanced to third. 1 0
Kieschnick grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd TTU TAM
Anders walked (3-0). 1 0
Ruggiano flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Anders advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Greene grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 0

Texas Tech - Top of 3rd TTU TAM
Thennis grounded out to 2b (2-1). 1 0
Ashby popped up to 3b (1-2). 1 0
Rindels flied out to rf (1-2). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd TTU TAM
Gonzalez walked (3-2). 1 0
Colligan hit by pitch (0-0); Gonzalez advanced to second. 1 0
Carter grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Colligan advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third. 1 0
Stouffer flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0); Gonzalez scored. 1 1
Duran flied out to cf (1-1). 1 1

Texas Tech - Top of 4th TTU TAM
Kreder grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 1
Rueda flied out to rf (3-2). 1 1
Hall singled to left center (1-1). 1 1
Kenworthy walked (3-0); Hall advanced to second. 1 1
Seefeld flied out to lf (0-1). 1 1



 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th TTU TAM
Anders walked (3-2). 1 1
Ruggiano walked (3-2); Anders advanced to second. 1 1
Brown doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1); Ruggiano advanced to third; Anders scored. 1 2
Greene popped up to 2b (1-0). 1 2
Gonzalez walked (3-1). 1 2
Colligan hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Gonzalez advanced to second; Brown advanced to third; Ruggiano scored. 1 3
Brolsma to p for Karns. 1 3
Carter grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Colligan advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third; Brown
scored. 1 4
Stouffer singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Colligan scored; Gonzalez scored. 1 6
Duran lined out to cf (0-0). 1 6

Texas Tech - Top of 5th TTU TAM
Kieschnick lined out to cf (3-2). 1 6
Thennis struck out swinging (2-2). 1 6
Ashby flied out to cf (2-1). 1 6

Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th TTU TAM
Anders hit by pitch (1-2). 1 6
Ruggiano walked (3-1); Anders advanced to second. 1 6
Brown singled through the right side (0-2); Ruggiano advanced to second; Anders advanced to third. 1 6
Greene singled through the left side, RBI (2-0); Brown advanced to second; Ruggiano advanced to third;
Anders scored. 1 7
Gonzalez reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (2-1); Greene advanced to second; Brown scored; Ruggiano
scored. 1 9
Colligan walked (3-0); Gonzalez advanced to second; Greene advanced to third. 1 9
Large to p for Brolsma. 1 9
Carter walked, RBI (3-0); Colligan advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third; Greene scored,
unearned. 1 10
Stouffer reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2); Carter advanced to second; Colligan advanced to
third; Gonzalez out at home 3b to c. 1 10
Duran singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1); Stouffer advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Carter scored;
Colligan scored. 1 12
Anders lined out to cf (1-2). 1 12

Texas Tech - Top of 6th TTU TAM
Rindels fouled out to 3b (2-2). 1 12
Kreder struck out swinging (0-2). 1 12
Rueda doubled down the lf line (0-2). 1 12
Hall walked (3-2). 1 12
Rampy to p for Loux. 1 12
Kenworthy reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-1); Hall advanced to second; Rueda out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 12

Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th TTU TAM
Rodriguez to c for Kreder. 1 12
Ruggiano singled to left field (2-0). 1 12
Brown hit by pitch (1-0); Ruggiano advanced to second. 1 12
Greene flied out to lf (1-1). 1 12
Gonzalez grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2); Brown advanced to second; Ruggiano out on the play. 1 12

Texas Tech - Top of 7th TTU TAM
Seefeld grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 12
Kieschnick grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 12
Thennis struck out looking (0-2). 1 12



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th TTU TAM
Feltner pinch hit for Colligan. 1 12
Feltner popped up to 1b (1-0). 1 12
Carter singled to second base (2-2). 1 12
Stouffer struck out swinging (0-2). 1 12
Duran singled through the left side (2-2); Carter advanced to second. 1 12
Shofner pinch hit for Anders. 1 12
Shofner hit by pitch (0-1); Duran advanced to second; Carter advanced to third. 1 12
Douglas to p for Large. 1 12
Carey pinch hit for Ruggiano. 1 12
Carey grounded out to p (1-1). 1 12

Texas Tech - Top of 8th TTU TAM
Feltner to lf. 1 12
Raley to cf for Carey. 1 12
Greene to rf. 1 12
Ashby grounded out to p (2-2). 1 12
Leslie pinch hit for Rindels. 1 12
Leslie flied out to cf (2-2). 1 12
Rodriguez walked (3-2). 1 12
Rueda walked (3-1); Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 12
Hall reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1); Rueda advanced to second; Rodriguez out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 12

Texas A&M - Bottom of 8th TTU TAM
Seefeld to 3b. 1 12
Thennis to lf. 1 12
Ashby to cf. 1 12
Leslie to 1b. 1 12
Brown singled to right field (2-1). 1 12
Greene grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); Brown out on the play. 1 12
Gonzalez walked (3-2). 1 12
Feltner grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 12

Texas Tech - Top of 9th TTU TAM
Cravey to p for Rampy. 1 12
Kenworthy singled through the right side (1-1). 1 12
Seefeld grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kenworthy out on the play. 1 12
Kieschnick flied out to cf (2-2). 1 12

Texas A&M - Bottom of 9th TTU TAM


